2006 2005

二零零六年 二零零五年

HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元

Profit for the year attributable to 本公司權益持有人應佔

equity holders of the Company and 年內溢利及計算

earnings for the purposes of 每股基本及攤薄

basic and diluted earnings per share 盈利之盈利 13,138 60,228

Number of ordinary shares

普通股數目

2006 2005

二零零六年 二零零五年

Number of ordinary shares for the 計算每股基本盈利

purposes of basic earnings 之普通股數目

per share 793,016,684 793,016,684

Effect of dilutive potential 潛在具攤薄普通股之影響

ordinary shares – Share options －購股權 – 2,863,097

Number of ordinary shares for the 計算每股攤薄盈利

purposes of diluted earnings 之普通股數目

per share 793,016,684 795,879,781

There are no dilutive effect on the share options as the

exercise price of the Company’s options was higher than

the average market price of the Company’s shares for 2006.

由於本公司購股權之行使價較本公司股份

於二零零六年之平均市價為高，因此對購

股權並無攤薄影響。

ANNUAL

REPORT

2006

年 報

86

NGAI LIK INDUSTRIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements 綜合賬目附註
For the year ended 31 March 2006

截至二零零六年三月三十一日止年度

14. 每股盈利（續）

下表概述會計政策變動對每股盈利之影

響：

14. EARNINGS PER SHARE (Continued)

The following table summarise the impact on the earnings

per share as a result of changes in accounting policies:

2006 2005

二零零六年 二零零五年

HK cents HK cents

港仙 港仙

(Loss) earnings per share before 調整前之每股（虧損）

adjustments 盈利 (0.8) 7.6

Adjustments arising from changes 因會計政策變動產生

in accounting policies (note 2) 之調整（附註2） 2.5 –

Earnings per share after adjustments 調整後之每股盈利 1.7 7.6

15. INVESTMENT PROPERTIES

Total

總計

HK$’000

千港元

FAIR VALUE 公平值

At 1 April 2004 於二零零四年四月一日 53,581

Currency realignment 幣值調整 486

Transfer from property, plant 轉撥自物業、廠房及

and equipment 設備 5,421

Disposals 出售 (1,950)

Gain on revaluation 重估收益

– reversal of revaluation deficit －先前於綜合收益表中

previously recognised in 確認之重估虧絀

consolidated income 撥回

statement 2,750

At 31 March 2005 於二零零五年三月三十一日 60,288

Additions 添置 34

Transfer from property, plant 轉撥自物業、廠房

and equipment 及設備 92,894

Increase in fair value 公平值增加 33,142

At 31 March 2006 於二零零六年三月三十一日 186,358

15. 投資物業

ANNUAL

REPORT

2006